PICA™-Stack piezo ceramic
actuators are offered in a large
variety of standard shapes and
sizes with additional custom
designs to suit any application.
Ultra-High Reliability, High
Displacement, Low Power
Requirements

7
>> Click http://www.pi.ws/fwd/Piezo-Actuator for the Latest Specs on these Products
1-19
Custom PICA™-Stack actuator,
each layer wired individually.
Custom PICA™-Stack actuators with
rectangular cross-sections.
Technical Data / Product Order Numbers
Order Displacement Diameter D Length L Blocking Stiffness Capacitance Resonant
number [µm] -10/+20% [mm] [mm] ±0.5 force [N] [N/µm] [nF] ±20% frequency [kHz]
P-007.00 5 7 8 650 130 11 126
P-007.10 15 7 17 850 59 33 59
P-007.20 30 7 29 1000 35 64 36
P-007.40 60 7 54 1150 19 130 20
P-010.00 5 10 8 1400 270 21 126
P-010.10 15 10 17 1800 120 64 59
P-010.20 30 10 30 2100 71 130 35
P-010.40 60 10 56 2200 38 260 20
P-010.80 120 10 107 2400 20 510 10
P-016.10 15 16 17 4600 320 180 59
P-016.20 30 16 29 5500 190 340 36
P-016.40 60 16 54 6000 100 680 20
P-016.80 120 16 101 6500 54 1300 11
P-016.90 180 16 150 6500 36 2000 7
P-025.10 15 25 18 11000 740 400 56
P-025.20 30 25 30 13000 440 820 35
P-025.40 60 25 53 15000 250 1700 21
P-025.80 120 25 101 16000 130 3400 11
P-025.90 180 25 149 16000 89 5100 7
P-025.150 250 25 204 16000 65 7100 5
P-025.200 300 25 244 16000 54 8500 5
P-035.10 15 35 20 20000 1300 700 51
P-035.20 30 35 32 24000 810 1600 33
P-035.40 60 35 57 28000 460 3300 19
P-035.80 120 35 104 30000 250 6700 11
P-035.90 180 35 153 31000 170 10000 7
P-045.20 30 45 33 39000 1300 2800 32
P-045.40 60 45 58 44000 740 5700 19
P-045.80 120 45 105 49000 410 11000 10
P-045.90 180 45 154 50000 280 17000 7
P-050.20 30 50 33 48000 1600 3400 32
P-050.40 60 50 58 55000 910 7000 19
P-050.80 120 50 105 60000 500 14000 10
P-050.90 180 50 154 61000 340 22000 7
P-056.20 30 56 33 60000 2000 4300 32
P-056.40 60 56 58 66000 1100 8900 19
P-056.80 120 56 105 76000 630 18000 10
P-056.90 180 56 154 78000 430 27000 7
Recommended preload for
dynamic operation
15 to 30 MPa
Unloaded (longitudinal) reso-